
NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

504 Courtroom

Wednesday, June 11 2025

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Time

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CAC-521675 - Raymond Shawn LeRoy Vs. 
His Majesty the King
No publication ban on charges

CAC-541342 - His Majesty the King v. 
Nathaniel Dominic White (Respondent) and 
African Nova Scotian Justice Institute 
(Intervenor)

CAC-541603 - His Majesty the King v. 
Nathaniel Dominic White (Respondent) and 
African Nova Scotian Justice Institute 
(Intervenor)
No publication ban on charges

CA-541124 - Shengyu "Asher" Zhi Vs. 
Xuezhen "Chelsea" Duan

CAC-541488 - Lucas Corey Greek Vs. His 
Majesty the King
No publication ban on appeal

CA-540115 - Stephan Jedynak Vs. Allan 
Marshall Associates Inc., Valour Mortgage 
Services Inc.

CAC-543467 - His Majesty the King Vs. H.T. 
PUBLICATION BAN - s. 110 & 111 OF YCJA: 
publication ban on identity of young person or 
any information that would lead the public to 
identify the young person

APP - LeRoy, 
Raymond Shawn 
(SR)
RES - Provincial, 
Crown
OTH - Ryder, 
Matthew

APP - Millar, Scott
RES - Fitch, 
Nicholaus (Nick)
INT - Rolle, Brandon

APP - Hubbard, 
Glenn
RES - Fitch, 
Nicholaus (Nick)
INT - Seshagiri, Lee 
Vasudeva

APP - Zhi, Shengyu 
"Asher" (SR)
RES - Duan, 
Xuezhen "Chelsea" 
(SR)

APP - Greek, Lucas 
Corey (SR)
RES - Provincial, 
Crown

APP - Jedynak, 
Stephan (SR)
RES - Allan Marshall
Associates Inc. (SR)
RES - Valour 
Mortgage Services 
Inc. (SR)

APP - Dostal, Peter
RES - Seshagiri, Lee
Vasudeva

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
New Dates

TeleCh - Motion for 
New Dates

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions



NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

504 Courtroom

Thursday, June 12 2025

10:00 AM
Time

4:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CA-535915 - Can*Sport Incorporated and 
Lee Adamski Vs. Harbouredge Mortgage 
Investment Corporation

APP - Bureau, 
Richard A.
RES - Scott, Sara

CH - Motion for 
Security for Costs


