NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Wednesday, June 11 2025

504 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:30 AM 11:00 AM	CAC-521675 - Raymond Shawn LeRoy Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on charges	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - LeRoy, Raymond Shawn (SR) RES - Provincial, Crown OTH - Ryder, Matthew
11:00 AM 11:30 AM	CAC-541342 - His Majesty the King v. Nathaniel Dominic White (Respondent) and African Nova Scotian Justice Institute (Intervenor)	TeleCh - Motion for New Dates	APP - Millar, Scott RES - Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick) INT - Rolle, Brandon
11:00 AM 11:30 AM	CAC-541603 - His Majesty the King v. Nathaniel Dominic White (Respondent) and African Nova Scotian Justice Institute (Intervenor) No publication ban on charges	TeleCh - Motion for New Dates	APP - Hubbard, Glenn RES - Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick) INT - Seshagiri, Lee Vasudeva
11:30 AM 12:00 PM	CA-541124 - Shengyu "Asher" Zhi Vs. Xuezhen "Chelsea" Duan	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Zhi, Shengyu "Asher" (SR) RES - Duan, Xuezhen "Chelsea" (SR)
1:00 PM 1:30 PM	CAC-541488 - Lucas Corey Greek Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on appeal	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Greek, Lucas Corey (SR) RES - Provincial, Crown
1:30 PM 2:00 PM	CA-540115 - Stephan Jedynak Vs. Allan Marshall Associates Inc., Valour Mortgage Services Inc.	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Jedynak, Stephan (SR) RES - Allan Marshall Associates Inc. (SR) RES - Valour Mortgage Services Inc. (SR)
2:00 PM 2:30 PM	CAC-543467 - His Majesty the King Vs. H.T. PUBLICATION BAN - s. 110 & 111 OF YCJA: publication ban on identity of young person or any information that would lead the public to identify the young person	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Dostal, Peter RES - Seshagiri, Lee Vasudeva

NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Thursday, June 12 2025

504 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-535915 - Can*Sport Incorporated and Lee Adamski Vs. Harbouredge Mortgage Investment Corporation	CH - Motion for Security for Costs	APP - Bureau, Richard A. RES - Scott, Sara